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Des Moines
fpoe 22,1977 Picnics, BNLS 72.50 frozen

' to Tuesday’s Neck Bones 13.00-14.00
port cut trade Offal & Variety:

moderate, demand Heat meat 51.50
lte. Fresh loins Snouts 17,00
050 higher, except Melts 10.50

1.00-2.00 higher;
higher than late
Skinned hams

Chitterlings regular 32.00
Tongues 35.00
Stomadi’s 60’s 14.00

75 higher; Bellies
.00 higher; other

jlished late.
Pork Cats
IN lbs. 92.75-

. 50 l-
4 trimmed
lbs. 70.75-71.75
sr

Compared to Tuesday’s
close, beef trade moderate.
Demand moderate Choice 3
steer and heifer beef 1.00
higher. Primal beef cuts,
arm chucks generally
steady, Forequarters 1.00
lower. Canner-cutter cow
beef 1.00 higher. Sales on 93
loads steer and heifer beef
confirmed. 1 cow beef load.

SteerBeef
29 ConfirmedLoads

Choice 3 600-800 lbs. 61.50-
62.00, mostly 62.00 1.00
higher Choice 2 600-800 lbs.
63.00 load Good 2-3 500-800
lbs. 55.75

lbs. 47.00 50
late Tues.

Butt no

is no sales

hams 14-17 lbs.
,1.50-1.75 higher 17-
14.00-75.75 1.00-1.75
. lbs. 72.50 steady

lbs. 68.00 1.00-1.50
Heifer Beef

64 ConfirmedLoads

SDLS 10-12 lbs.
steady 12-14 lbs.

0; 50-1.00 higher
frozen 14-16 lbs.

1 50-1.00 higher 16-
.00-51.25 frozen
' Butt l-% - 3 lbs.

- 4-% lbs. 103.00

Choice 3 500-700 lbs. 60.25-
61.25, mostly 61.25 1.00
higher Good 2-3 500-700 lbs.
53.75 couple loads

Cow Beef
1ConfirmedLoad

Caimer & Butter 51.00 1.00
higher

Choices
PrimalBeefCuts

13ConfirmedLoads
Hinds (Heifer) 120-170 lbs.

Trim 50 lean 43.75
I lean 72.00 frozen 70
ISO frozen

& M FUR & WOOLEN ENTERPRISE
Quality Electrified Mountons t Furs

TanneryDirect Dist. -Wholesale & Retail
Check our Quality, Price & Services!

• Woolen Hosp. Pads -Natural &All Colors
• Pa. Largest Selection of Woolen Products
• Sheepskin Coats at Reasonable Prices
• See Us At Meadowbrook Market in Leola

117W. Summit St., Mohnton, Pa.
215-777-2465

Hours: Mon. • Fri. 9-8:30;Sat. 9-5

ln e or tank-
d with 2 4-D
Jndmg on your
'problem)

to make sure that
late weeds cannot
mature to become
the nursery for next
year’s weed cropcontrol tough.

germinating
Usaf weeds
wver misses ofemergence her-
*JPplication

1 get control
** weather or
* factors make
*r apphcati'
ossible

Ask us for ap-
plication details
about Banvel her-
bicide from Velsic-
ol

Note Before using
any pesticide, read
the label

CONTACT

MELVIN R. WEAVER
N Box 529
[ PH: 717-569-6576

Manheim, PA

sales

auction news Middleburg
Cattle

East Coast
Carlot Meats

June21,1977
CATTLE 406. Compared

with last Tuesday’s market;
Choice 975-1275 lbs.
slaughter steers 38.00-40.50,
Good 950-1350 lbs. 36.50-40.85,
Standard 34.0036.50, Utility
30.00- Choice 950-1150
lbs. slaughter heifers 36.00
36.85,G00d 33.00-36.00,
Standard 30.00-33.00, Utility
23.0030.00. Utility & High
Dressing Cutter slaughter
cows 23.75-26.85, Cutters
22.5025.50, Canners 22.00
22.50, Shells down to 18.
Choice slaughter bullocks
33.00- Good 32.00-36.85,
Standard 30.0032.00. Yield
Grade No. 1 slaughter bulls
1200-2125 lbs. 32.00-34.85;
Yield Grade No. 2 8001200
lbs. 26.75-32.00. Good and

Jeeder steers 300750
lbs. 32.0039.75.

CALVES 221. Prime

June22,1977
Compared to Tuesday’s

close: demand and com*
nriitments light for carcass
beef and pork cuts;
moderatefor beef cuts, lamb
and veal as reported by
USDA. Choice 3steer beef in
limitedtest .50to 1.00bigher.
Canner and Cutter cow beef
1.50 to 2.50 higber, boneless
85 per cent .50 higher all
limited. Prime Special Fed
veal steady to 3.00 lower.
Good andChoice Boning veal
mostly steady to 2.00 higher.
Spring lamb compared to
last week 3.00 to 5.00 lower.
Fresh pork cuts: spareribs
and skinned hams firm.

STEER BEEF
5Loads

As compared with last
week: 55 lbs. down 104.00
105.00, 3.00-5.00 lower; 55-65
lbs. 104.00-105.00, 3.00-5.00
lower; 65-75 lbs. 104.00-
105.00, 3.00-5.00 lower.

VEAL CARCASS-
HIDE ON

Prime (Special Fed); 180
250 lbs. 110.00-116.00, steady
to 3.00 lower; few 105.00.

BONING TYPE
Good & Choice

Northeastern Suppliers:
65-75 lbs. 62.00-65.00, mostly
steady to 2.00 higber, few
60.00; 55-64 lbs. 60.00-63.00,
mostly steady to 2.00higher,
few 58.00; 45-54 lbs. 58.00
60.00, mostly 1.00 to 2.00'
higher, few 56.00; 35-44 lbs.
54.00-55.00, steady; 34 lbs.
down 52.00-53.00, steady.

FRESH PORK CUTS
LOINS: 14 lbs. down 96.25,

.75 bigher; 14-17lbs. 95.25, .25
higher.

Choice 3 Selected: 600700
lbs. 66.00.

Choice 3: 600800 lbs. 65.00,
.501.00 bigher.

New Holland Dairy
HEIFERBEEF

8Loads TRIMMED LOINS: 14-17
lbs. 105.00.Choice 3 Selected: 600-700

lbs. 63.75 late yesterday. BONELESS CT BUTTS;
1%-3 lbs. 106.50.COW BEEF

2Loads
Utility Boning 1-2: 600 lbs.

up 48.00, steady.

SPARERIBS: 3 lbs. down
128.00 part load, firm.

SKINNED HAMS:
lbs. 79.50, firm.Canner-Cuttcr 1-2: 450 lbs.

up 53.00, 1.50-2.50 higher.
BEEF CUTS

Choices
10Loads

BELLIES, SDLS: 10-12
lbs. 57.50; 12-14lbs. 61.50; 14-
16 lbs. 61.50.

BONELESSBEEF
ILoadSTEER HINDS:

lbs. 81.00.
170-185

85per cent ChemicalLean,
fresh 67.50, .50 higher.

Belleville
AuctionFORES: 130-210 lbs. 49.00

late yesterday. PORKTIMMINGS
ILoadARMCHUCKS: 90-130 lbs.

45.00.
Belleville, Penna.

June 22,197770 per cent chemical lean,
frozen 72.00.STEER ROUNDS: 70-90

lbs. 75.00, .50-2.00 higher.
CATTLE 200. Compared

with last Wednesday’s
market, slaughter cows
steady to $1 lower. Couple
Good slaughter steers 34.60
and 35.85, Standard 31.10-
32.00. Utility & High
Dressing Cutter slaughter
cows 24.00-26.50, one at 28.60,
Cutters 23.75-25.00, Canners
20.00-23.50, Shells down to
18.00. Few Good slaughter
bullocks 34.00-34.75, Utility
26.50-29.60. Few Yield Grade
No. 11350-1900 lbs. slaughter
bulls 32.25-34.00.

CALVES 160. Vealers
gradingStandard & Good 70-
110 lbs. $4 to $6 higher. Few
Choice vealers 48.00-54.00,
Good 42.00-46.00, few
Standard & Good 110-130 lbs.
35.0040.00, 90-110 lbs. 32.00-
38.00, Standard 70-85 lbs.

BEEFCUTS
Mixed Good &Choice 3

ILoad

New Holland
Horse

ARMCHUCKS: 90-130 lbs.
42.50 late yesterday.
SPRINGLAMB CARCASS

Choice &Prime 34
15Loads

New HollandSales
Stables

Monday, June 20
Reported receipts of 418

head of horses, mules, and
ponies. Market reported
steady with last week’s
market.

79.25-80.75 couple loads
Fores 130-210 lbs. 45.001.00

lower
Arm chucks 75-120 lbs.

41.25 generally steady
Rounds (Heifer) 60-85 lbs.

71.00

Load of driving out of
Illinois, 350-790; load of
riding out of Tennessee 320-
1000; load of riding out of
Tennessee 360-500; driving
horses 175490; riding horses
175-300; better horses 325-
650; lightweightkillers 24-28;
heavyweight killers 30-33;
mares 25-55; colts 10-25;
geldings 25-50; larger ponies
75-175.

Short plates 26.00
Beef Trimmings

5 ConfirmedLoads
Beef trimmings - 50 Chem

lean (fresh) 27.00

ILfIST CHANCE! YOU’VE GOT OUR NUMBER 717-786-3521

ONLY 3 TRACTORS LEFT
AT THESE LOW PRICES.

OFFER EXPIRES JUNE 30, 1977.

990 (53 H.P.) 12 spd. syn. 740000

1210 (65 H.P.) 12 spd. syn.
Standard transmission wuu.

1210 (65 H.P.) 12 spd. syn.
Power shift transmission ’10,400."

[SI] A.L. HERRand BRO.
312 PARK AVE.

QUARRYVILLE, PA.
786-3521

( t’i' *-n,i ?r,ir —?
Lancaster Farming, Saturday, June25.1977—9

vealers 60.00-67.50, Choice
50.00- Good 45.00-50.00,
Standard & Good 110-130 lbs.
42.50, 90-110 lbs. 36.00-42.00,
Standard 70-90 lbs. 30.00-
36.00. Farm calves heifer
bulls 95-115 lbs. 38.00-44.00.

HOGS 644. (Monday, June
20, 1977) US No. 1-2 200-230
lbs. barrows & gilts 46.75-
48.50, No. 2-3 250-300 lbs.
42.10-44.75, US 1-3 sows 350-
550 lbs. 33.75-37.25, few thin
sows 25.00-33.00. Boars 225-
625 lbs. 23.50-29.75.

FEEDER -PIGS 249. US
No. 1-3 10-20 lbs. feeder pigs
15.00- per head, No. 1-3
20-40 lbs. 22.00-35.00 per
head, No. 1-3 40-60 lbs. 35.00-
44.00 per head.

SHEEP 13. Choice 90-100
lbs. spring slaughter lambs
49.00- Good 75-90 lbs.
40.00- few slaughter
ewes 14.00-16.00.

New Holland springers 570-780; load of
Sales Stables New York fresh 630-1100,

Wednesday, June 22 springers 710-850; load of
Reported receipts of 133 New York fresh 510-810.

cows, 59 heifers and 7 bulls. Loca i COWs 450-725;
Marketreported steady with Springing heifers 525-700;
last week’s market. ten purebred sprining

Load of Wisconsin fresh heifers 850-1000; bredheifers
725-930; load of Penn- 350.710; bulls 350-420. Herd
sylvania fresh 600-1030, dispersal 24 head in all
springers 630-725; load of 0f lactation 275-575.
Butler fresh 410-850,

28.00- Few Beef cross
bulls 100-120 lbs. 44.00-50.00.

HOGS 252.Barrows &Gilts
highly uneven, 25 cents to
$1.50 lower. US No. 1-2 190-
230 lbs. barrows & gilts 45.00-
46.20, one lot 46.50, No. 1-3
200-240 lbs. 43.6045.30, No. 2-
3 190-250 lbs. 41.0042.75, No.
1-3 150-185 lbs. 37.5041.90. US
No. 1-3 375475 lbs. sows
31.00- Few Boars 16.00-
25.00.

FEEDER PIGS 429. US
No. 1-3 20-35 lbs. feeder pigs
23.00-30.00 per head, No. 1-3
35-60 lbs. 28.00-38.50, No. 1-3
80-150 lbs. 46.00-55.00, Utility
15-35 lbs. 14.00-26.00 per
head.

SHEEP 56. Few Choice 65-
95 lbs. spring slaughter
lambs 45.0047.00, Good 50-70
lbs. 36.0042.00, few Utility
50-70 lbs. 33.00-37.00.
Slaughter ewes 10.00-25.00.
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